07-06-2000 101397217

MOT81. 40

09/581630

SHANKS & HERBERT S27 Rec'd PCT/PTC 15 JUN 2000

Attorneys at Law

Of Counsel: Patricia Ann Johnson David W. Woodward

TransPotomac Plaza 1033 N. Fairfax Street Suite 306 Alexandria, VA 22314

Telephone: 703-683-3600 Facsimile: 703-683-9875 Internet: info@IPadvocates.com

MUD 6-15-00

RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENT APPLICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY ALDER, Paul Thomas

Hoechst Trespaphan GmbH NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY Berastrasse.

D-66539 Neunkirchen, GERMANY

Assignment of U.S. patent application NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

June 8, 2000 CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE PATENT APPLICATION NO. To Be Assigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

YES WITH THIS DOCUMENT

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE June 8, 2000

CORRESPONDENCE David W. Woodward, Esq. SHANKS & HERBERT **ADDRESS**

1033 N. Fairfax St., Suite 306

Alexandria, VA 22314

6001-0104 ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED One **TOTAL FEE PAID** \$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT [X] Check

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and 06/21/2000 WCLAYERU 00000019 09581630

02 FC:581

If this Fili 姆爾德 is insufficient for any reason, please credit any overpayment or charge any remaining fees our Deposit Account 50-0622.

June 15, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 010887 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT

1			9 9 mateurs de
V	the sum of	One Doller (\$1.00) or squivalent	and other good and valuable
In continuated in early 6	The under	One Doller (\$1.00) or equivalent igned: Paul Thomas Alder, file w	udersigned hereby series and
Consideration part waster	aban Gmbii	(the Aprigner) his/her come rig	n, title and intorner
FESTER(E) IN LINGUIS . 11 CODE	Proper artistan	, (4 1 4 4 7 7 5 C
check applicable b	ories) E	for the United States of America	T (UP TO INTEG IN 32 C'D'C'
checit applicatie i	ĺ	Sec. 100).	
	F-1	and throughout the world	
		•	
	i Bolymenic	Films for which application(s) for	or patent in the United States or
America has (have) been a	- HALLA ROLL		
America lina (unvo) pour a	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	an No	filed
(also known as United State	as Whbupen	on No.	in any and all Letters Patent(s)
therefor, and in any and an		the full and of the term or later	for which such Letters patcht(s) bove-remad Assignee the same as
and subjections of Panel	PRIMILE) C	een be held and eminued by the s	bove-mused Assignme the same as
issue, such entire right, no	and interes	the the and and mad had the set	ignment and sale not been made.
they would have been held	ं भगव व्याक्रिय	TAA CITE GUURESTERFORMER STATE	
			nuccion with the application(s) and
The mightellings	filiac(s) 20 a	Kerningtion or corresponding and	Mostlon(s) thereof and also to
any continuing, divisional,	Janeama, Inc	CENTRAL OF COLUMN PORTION OF THE	is Assistice may deem necessary of
SECURE REPARETO DESIGNATE	ista an comme	CITOH WILL ENGY WINTERFORM OF A	
expedient.			ľ
		mocute all papers necessary in co	ungestion with any interference
The undersigned	agree(8) to	Moonie en Daliara pagazatra pro-	on division reitalle of
which may be declared co	adoming the	application(s) or any continuation	in, alverna, remains or denne and
regressination thereof 2010	. Io coopetei	9 Milli fire WillEndo vir carri Ani	possible in obtaining evidence and
going forward with such i	aperference.		
			and the second of the second o
The undersioned	hereby cove	mant(s) that he has (they have) it	all right to convey the sutire interest
herein sasioned, and that I	is has (they	have) not executed, and will not	execute, any agreement in conflict
therewith.		·	
The undersigned	hereby area	n(s) Topi-Juneil Herbort, Registr	ation No. 34,348, Mark R. Sharks,
	17/1 1/2/	IN AT DESCRIPTION OF AUTOMOSPHER	BUICKER ATTENDE SES ELL DA AL
*	- خده والقدوقة وحدم	idaətiyanında Yuniri mav do Necc	SERVICE OF CHESTS OF SERVICE AS A ALCOHOLD
1036L OF CUT MATERIAL	any thines.	eare and Trademark Office for re-	cordation of this document,
	1		y .
ni markated II	שרשים שרשים	everyted by the resignational on t	he date(s) opposite the undersigned
TM MITUESO A	(Entremor)	SYLOGROUP DY MAN GERMAN SERVICE OF A	
name(s).	1		
	ì		•
		\mathcal{O}	. 18 . P
	54	of Inventor:	West
Data: 8304600	Signature	Faul Thomas A	Ider
		Patt Inclina et	·
			!
			•
-			
3	l		
		1	
	ļ		
	į		

PATENT

REEL: 010887 FRAME: 0424